

Sarasota Coalition on Substance Abuse P.O. Box 50815 Sarasota, FL 34232 941.928-4435 www.SCoSA.org

Shining Stars BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Sherri T. Reynolds, Chair

Sarasota County School Board, Retired Jay Berman, Treasurer, Consultant Liz Bumpus, Secretary, Consultant Sharon Cullinan

Sarasota County School Board, Retired Scott Dennis

Former ABC 7 News Anchor Chris Johnson

United Way Sarasota South County

Curt Lavarello

School Safety Advocacy Council Ellen McLaughlin

Safe Children Coalition

Honorable Charles Roberts

Judge, 12th Judicial Circuit, Retired

Lt. Donny Kennard

Sarasota County Sheriff's Office Captain Dave Scott

Sarasota County Sheriff's Office, Retired

Hugh Shields

Gold Coast Eagle Distributing, Inc.

Paul Sutton

SCoSA, Executive Director



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Diamond-Level Sponsor

\$5,000

- VIP Table for 10 and VIP Recognition from the podium
- Logo in Shining Star Event Program
- Business name / or Logo printed on signage as Diamond-Sponsor
- Your Banner prominently displayed at the event
- Exhibit Table available at the event to promote your business or services.
- Prominently displayed Logo on our website.
- Honored at the Shining Stars Event as a Diamond Community Partner.

Platinum-Level Sponsor

\$3,000

- VIP Table for 8 and VIP Recognition.
- Business name or logo printed on signage as Platinum-Sponsor.
- Your banner prominently displayed at the event.
- Prominently displayed listing on our website with your logo.
- Honored at the Shining Stars Event as a Platinum Community Partner.

Gold-Level Sponsor

\$2.000

- VIP Table for 8 and VIP name Recognition.
- Business name or logo printed on signage as Gold-Sponsor.
- Listing on our website with your logo.
- Recognized at the Shining Star event as being a Gold Community Partner.

Silver-Level Sponsor

\$1,000

- VIP Table for 6 and VIP Name Recognition.
- Business name or logo on signage/program as Silver-Sponsor.
- Listing on our website with your logo.
- Recognized at the Shining Stars Event as being a Silver Community Partner.

SCOSA has served the Sarasota Community since its founding in 1999.

Thank you for your commitment to improving the lives of all of the residents of Sarasota County. For more information call 941.928.4435 or visit our website www.scosa.org.

Sincerely,

Paul K. Sutton

Sherri 7. Reynolds

Executive Director

Chair

SARASOTA COALITION ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE IS A NOT-FOR-PROFIT 501(C)(3) ORGANIZATION.
ALL DONATIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE. TAX ID# 651084957

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE 800-435-7352. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

SOLICITATIONS OF CONTRIBUTIONS REGISTRATION CH13006